
























 LA Board of Examiners for Speech-Language, Pathology, Audio
 Statement of Revenues Expenses - Budgetary Comparison - Modified Cash Basis

 For the Three months ending September 30, 2022

Jul - Sep 22 Jul - Sep 21 $ Change % Change

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

601 · License Fees 9,500.00 10,375.00 -875.00 -8.43%

602 · Renewal Fees 260,590.00 254,610.00 5,980.00 2.35%

603 · Restitutions 777.78 0.00 777.78 100.0%

604 · Miscellaneous Income 0.00 1,126.74 -1,126.74 -100.0%

605 · Interest Income-CD 171.18 0.00 171.18 100.0%

606 · Interest Income-Checking 109.27 112.81 -3.54 -3.14%

607 · Renewals - Delinquent 22,425.00 19,760.00 2,665.00 13.49%

608 · Verification Fees 430.00 540.00 -110.00 -20.37%

609 · Mailing Lists 477.00 400.00 77.00 19.25%

611 · License Fees - Upgrades 840.00 1,140.00 -300.00 -26.32%

614 · Telehealth 450.00 200.00 250.00 125.0%

615 · Telehealth Renewals 25.00 150.00 -125.00 -83.33%

Total Income 295,795.23 288,414.55 7,380.68 2.56%

Gross Profit 295,795.23 288,414.55 7,380.68 2.56%

Expense

700 · Administrative Income - Diet 0.00 -6,287.93 6,287.93 100.0%

701 · Administrative Expense - Diet 0.00 1,223.05 -1,223.05 -100.0%

702 · Salaries 32,199.04 30,767.62 1,431.42 4.65%

703 · Retirement 13,008.43 12,153.20 855.23 7.04%

705 · Medicare 395.67 377.79 17.88 4.73%

706 · Group Insurance 6,424.32 6,329.52 94.80 1.5%

721 · Admin-IN State-Mileage 261.04 0.00 261.04 100.0%

723 · Board-In State-Mileage 738.19 2,012.77 -1,274.58 -63.33%

724 · Board -In State-Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

725 · Conference - Registration 1,125.00 0.00 1,125.00 100.0%

740 · Meeting Expense 2,061.66 812.64 1,249.02 153.7%

852 · Printing/Reproduction 136.75 0.00 136.75 100.0%

853 · Insurance 1,189.00 1,145.00 44.00 3.84%

855 · Rent 5,062.50 3,375.00 1,687.50 50.0%

858 · Dues/Sub & Publication 0.00 27.16 -27.16 -100.0%

859 · Postage & Delivery 400.00 0.00 400.00 100.0%

860 · Telephone -184.06 750.35 -934.41 -124.53%

861 · Utilities 526.70 328.64 198.06 60.27%

862 · Security 78.63 113.59 -34.96 -30.78%

 Page 3 of 4 No assurance is provided on these financial statements.  Disclosures are omitted.



 LA Board of Examiners for Speech-Language, Pathology, Audio
 Statement of Revenues Expenses - Budgetary Comparison - Modified Cash Basis

 For the Three months ending September 30, 2022

Jul - Sep 22 Jul - Sep 21 $ Change % Change

863 · Miscellaneous Exp 0.02 338.50 -338.48 -99.99%

864 · Bank Charges/Disc Fee 11,306.78 6,902.90 4,403.88 63.8%

865 · Travel 0.00 839.52 -839.52 -100.0%

880 · Continuing Education 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 100.0%

884 · Equipment Rental 982.24 900.87 81.37 9.03%

888 · Office Supplies 770.64 735.48 35.16 4.78%

900 · Advertising 139.94 0.00 139.94 100.0%

901 · Accounting 1,125.00 975.00 150.00 15.39%

902 · Payroll Services 452.40 335.16 117.24 34.98%

903 · Legal 940.00 7,781.25 -6,841.25 -87.92%

905 · Investigator 127.50 128.00 -0.50 -0.39%

907 · Consultant - Computer 0.00 677.00 -677.00 -100.0%

908 · Computer Consultant 3,009.50 0.00 3,009.50 100.0%

910 · Calligrapher 977.05 631.55 345.50 54.71%

920 · IPP Program (HPFL) 1,994.55 0.00 1,994.55 100.0%

952 · Computer Software 4,308.39 6,653.83 -2,345.44 -35.25%

Total Expense 92,556.88 80,027.46 12,529.42 15.66%

Net Ordinary Income 203,238.35 208,387.09 -5,148.74 -2.47%

Net Income 203,238.35 208,387.09 -5,148.74 -2.47%

 Page 4 of 4 No assurance is provided on these financial statements.  Disclosures are omitted.



 LA Board of Examiners for Speech-Language, Pathology, Audio

 Statement of Revenues Expenses - Modified Cash Basis
 For the Four months ending October 31, 2022

Jul 22 Aug 22 Sep 22 Oct 22 TOTAL

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

601 · License Fees 4,000.00 4,250.00 1,250.00 2,000.00 11,500.00

602 · Renewal Fees 260,200.00 390.00 0.00 0.00 260,590.00

603 · Restitutions 500.00 277.78 0.00 277.78 1,055.56

605 · Interest Income-CD 171.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 171.18

606 · Interest Income-Checking 34.35 34.35 40.57 29.81 139.08

607 · Renewals - Delinquent 13,130.00 9,165.00 130.00 130.00 22,555.00

608 · Verification Fees 160.00 130.00 140.00 50.00 480.00

609 · Mailing Lists 477.00 0.00 0.00 225.00 702.00

611 · License Fees - Upgrades 510.00 180.00 150.00 240.00 1,080.00

614 · Telehealth 275.00 175.00 0.00 100.00 550.00

615 · Telehealth Renewals 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 25.00

Total Income 279,457.53 14,627.13 1,710.57 3,052.59 298,847.82

Gross Profit 279,457.53 14,627.13 1,710.57 3,052.59 298,847.82

Expense

Rules Promulgation 0.00 0.00 4,170.00 0.00 4,170.00

702 · Salaries 10,733.01 10,733.01 10,733.02 10,733.01 42,932.05

703 · Retirement 4,239.54 4,432.75 4,336.14 4,336.14 17,344.57

705 · Medicare 131.89 131.89 131.89 131.89 527.56

706 · Group Insurance 2,141.44 2,141.44 2,361.68 1,921.20 8,565.76

721 · Admin-IN State-Mileage 0.00 261.04 0.00 0.00 261.04

723 · Board-In State-Mileage -356.93 797.32 1,048.87 725.40 2,214.66

725 · Conference - Registration 0.00 0.00 1,125.00 0.00 1,125.00

729 · Conferences - flights 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,137.69 2,137.69

740 · Meeting Expense 0.00 0.00 2,061.66 998.45 3,060.11

852 · Printing/Reproduction 0.00 0.00 136.75 0.00 136.75

853 · Insurance 1,189.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,189.00

855 · Rent 1,687.50 1,687.50 3,375.00 0.00 6,750.00

859 · Postage & Delivery 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.00

860 · Telephone -184.06 0.00 0.00 -186.03 -370.09

861 · Utilities 99.33 231.36 196.01 279.18 805.88

862 · Security 8.73 0.00 69.90 8.73 87.36

863 · Miscellaneous Exp 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02

864 · Bank Charges/Disc Fee 8,391.79 2,330.20 584.79 196.11 11,502.89

880 · Continuing Education 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00

884 · Equipment Rental 67.50 637.31 277.43 285.57 1,267.81

888 · Office Supplies 323.77 24.67 422.20 212.28 982.92

900 · Advertising 139.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 139.94

901 · Accounting 0.00 0.00 1,125.00 325.00 1,450.00

902 · Payroll Services 116.22 219.96 116.22 116.22 568.62

903 · Legal 400.00 540.00 0.00 0.00 940.00

904 · Auditor 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,030.00 4,030.00

905 · Investigator 2.50 40.00 85.00 0.00 127.50

908 · Computer Consultant 361.50 1,925.00 2,648.00 361.50 5,296.00

910 · Calligrapher 616.10 0.00 360.95 0.00 977.05

920 · IPP Program (HPFL) 250.00 778.55 966.00 115.00 2,109.55

952 · Computer Software 3,271.98 46.98 989.43 1,986.98 6,295.37

Total Expense 34,030.77 26,958.98 40,320.94 28,714.32 130,025.01

Net Ordinary Income 245,426.76 -12,331.85 -38,610.37 -25,661.73 168,822.81

Net Income 245,426.76 -12,331.85 -38,610.37 -25,661.73 168,822.81

 Page 2 of 4 No assurance is provided on these financial statements.  Dislcosures are omitted.



 LA Board of Examiners for Speech-Language, Pathology, Audio
 Statement of Revenues & Expenses - Budgetary Comparison - 

Modified Cash Basis
 For the Four months ended October 31, 2022

Jul - Oct 22 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

601 · License Fees 11,500.00 13,000.00 -1,500.00 88.46%

602 · Renewal Fees 260,590.00 100,000.00 160,590.00 260.59%

603 · Restitutions 1,055.56 666.68 388.88 158.33%

604 · Miscellaneous Income 0.00 1,666.68 -1,666.68 0.0%

605 · Interest Income-CD 171.18 1,000.00 -828.82 17.12%

606 · Interest Income-Checking 139.08 100.00 39.08 139.08%

607 · Renewals - Delinquent 22,555.00 5,333.32 17,221.68 422.91%

608 · Verification Fees 480.00 500.00 -20.00 96.0%

609 · Mailing Lists 702.00 1,000.00 -298.00 70.2%

610 · Open Book Exam 0.00 20.00 -20.00 0.0%

611 · License Fees - Upgrades 1,080.00 1,666.68 -586.68 64.8%

612 · CE Pre-Approvals 0.00 250.00 -250.00 0.0%

613 · Administrative Fines 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

614 · Telehealth 550.00 333.32 216.68 165.01%

615 · Telehealth Renewals 25.00

Total Income 298,847.82 125,536.68 173,311.14 238.06%

Gross Profit 298,847.82 125,536.68 173,311.14 238.06%

Expense

Admin-Out State-Other 0.00 66.68 -66.68 0.0%

Maintenance 0.00 166.68 -166.68 0.0%

Office Equipment 0.00 333.32 -333.32 0.0%

salary - compensated absences a 0.00 1,833.32 -1,833.32 0.0%

700 · Administrative Income - Diet 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

701 · Administrative Expense - Diet 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

702 · Salaries 42,932.05 39,833.32 3,098.73 107.78%

703 · Retirement 17,344.57 16,666.68 677.89 104.07%

705 · Medicare 527.56 500.00 27.56 105.51%

706 · Group Insurance 8,565.76 8,000.00 565.76 107.07%

709 · OPEB Expense 0.00 1,333.32 -1,333.32 0.0%

721 · Admin-IN State-Mileage 261.04 166.68 94.36 156.61%

722 · Admin-IN State-Other 0.00 66.68 -66.68 0.0%

723 · Board-In State-Mileage 2,214.66 3,666.68 -1,452.02 60.4%

724 · Board -In State-Other 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%

725 · Board-Out State-Other 0.00 333.32 -333.32 0.0%

730 · Conference - Registration 1,125.00 500.00 625.00 225.0%

731 · Conferences - Out of State 0.00 333.32 -333.32 0.0%

732 · Conferences In-State 0.00 166.68 -166.68 0.0%

733 · Conferences - flights 2,137.69 666.68 1,471.01 320.65%

740 · Meeting Expense 3,060.11 3,333.32 -273.21 91.8%

 Page 3 of 4 No assurance is provided on these financial statements.  Disclosures are omitted.



 LA Board of Examiners for Speech-Language, Pathology, Audio
 Statement of Revenues & Expenses - Budgetary Comparison - 

Modified Cash Basis
 For the Four months ended October 31, 2022

Jul - Oct 22 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense

852 · Printing/Reproduction 136.75 500.00 -363.25 27.35%

853 · Insurance 1,189.00 2,466.68 -1,277.68 48.2%

855 · Rent 6,750.00 7,333.32 -583.32 92.05%

856 · Rules Promulgation 4,170.00 1,000.00 3,170.00 417.0%

858 · Dues/Sub & Publication 0.00 400.00 -400.00 0.0%

859 · Postage & Delivery 400.00 333.32 66.68 120.01%

860 · Telephone -370.09 866.68 -1,236.77 -42.7%

861 · Utilities 805.88 600.00 205.88 134.31%

862 · Security 87.36 125.00 -37.64 69.89%

863 · Miscellaneous Exp 0.02 500.00 -499.98 0.0%

864 · Bank Charges/Disc Fee 11,502.89 3,333.32 8,169.57 345.09%

880 · Continuing Education 3,000.00 3,333.32 -333.32 90.0%

884 · Equipment Rental 1,267.81 1,000.00 267.81 126.78%

888 · Office Supplies 982.92 1,666.68 -683.76 58.98%

889 · Deprec./Amortization Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

890 · Computer Equipment 0.00 333.32 -333.32 0.0%

900 · Advertising 139.94

901 · Accounting 1,450.00 1,666.68 -216.68 87.0%

902 · Payroll Services 568.62 733.32 -164.70 77.54%

903 · Legal 940.00 11,666.68 -10,726.68 8.06%

904 · Auditor 4,030.00 833.32 3,196.68 483.61%

905 · Investigator 127.50 3,333.32 -3,205.82 3.83%

907 · Consultant - Computer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

908 · Computer Consultant 5,296.00 1,666.68 3,629.32 317.76%

910 · Calligrapher 977.05 633.32 343.73 154.27%

911 · Computer Backup & Hosting 0.00 666.68 -666.68 0.0%

912 · Seasonal Employee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

913 · Scanning 0.00 666.68 -666.68 0.0%

915 · Hearing Expense 0.00 666.68 -666.68 0.0%

920 · IPP Program (HPFL) 2,109.55 1,666.68 442.87 126.57%

922 · Janitorial 0.00 1,666.68 -1,666.68 0.0%

952 · Computer Software 6,295.37 16,666.68 -10,371.31 37.77%

953 · Scanning Equip/License Renewal 0.00 166.68 -166.68 0.0%

Total Expense 130,025.01 145,458.40 -15,433.39 89.39%

Net Ordinary Income 168,822.81 -19,921.72 188,744.53 -847.43%

Net Income 168,822.81 -19,921.72 188,744.53 -847.43%

 Page 4 of 4 No assurance is provided on these financial statements.  Disclosures are omitted.



 LA Board of Examiners for Speech-Language, Pathology, Audio

 Statement of Revenues Expenses - Modified Cash Basis
 For the Five months ending November 30, 2022

Jul 22 Aug 22 Sep 22 Oct 22 Nov 22 TOTAL

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

601 · License Fees 4,000.00 4,250.00 1,250.00 2,000.00 1,875.00 13,375.00

602 · Renewal Fees 260,200.00 390.00 0.00 0.00 1,150.00 261,740.00

603 · Restitutions 500.00 277.78 0.00 277.78 780.00 1,835.56

605 · Interest Income-CD 171.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 171.18

606 · Interest Income-Checking 34.35 34.35 40.57 29.81 27.69 166.77

607 · Renewals - Delinquent 13,130.00 9,165.00 130.00 130.00 130.00 22,685.00

608 · Verification Fees 160.00 130.00 140.00 50.00 50.00 530.00

609 · Mailing Lists 477.00 0.00 0.00 225.00 200.00 902.00

611 · License Fees - Upgrades 510.00 180.00 150.00 240.00 90.00 1,170.00

614 · Telehealth 275.00 175.00 0.00 100.00 200.00 750.00

615 · Telehealth Renewals 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00

Total Income 279,457.53 14,627.13 1,710.57 3,052.59 4,502.69 303,350.51

Gross Profit 279,457.53 14,627.13 1,710.57 3,052.59 4,502.69 303,350.51

Expense

Rules Promulgation 0.00 0.00 4,170.00 0.00 0.00 4,170.00

702 · Salaries 10,733.01 10,733.01 10,733.02 10,733.01 10,733.00 53,665.05

703 · Retirement 4,239.54 4,432.75 4,336.14 4,336.14 4,336.13 21,680.70

705 · Medicare 131.89 131.89 131.89 131.89 131.89 659.45

706 · Group Insurance 2,141.44 2,141.44 2,361.68 1,921.20 2,141.44 10,707.20

721 · Admin-IN State-Mileage 0.00 261.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 261.04

723 · Board-In State-Mileage -356.93 797.32 1,048.87 725.40 648.36 2,863.02

725 · Conference - Registration 0.00 0.00 1,125.00 0.00 0.00 1,125.00

727 · Conferences Hotels 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,405.18 1,405.18

729 · Conferences - flights 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,137.69 0.00 2,137.69

740 · Meeting Expense 0.00 0.00 2,061.66 998.45 62.30 3,122.41

852 · Printing/Reproduction 0.00 0.00 136.75 0.00 0.00 136.75

853 · Insurance 1,189.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,189.00

855 · Rent 1,687.50 1,687.50 3,375.00 0.00 1,687.50 8,437.50

859 · Postage & Delivery 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46.45 446.45

860 · Telephone -184.06 0.00 0.00 -186.03 0.00 -370.09

861 · Utilities 99.33 231.36 196.01 279.18 392.92 1,198.80

862 · Security 8.73 0.00 69.90 8.73 0.00 87.36

863 · Miscellaneous Exp 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02

864 · Bank Charges/Disc Fee 8,391.79 2,330.20 584.79 196.11 293.44 11,796.33

880 · Continuing Education 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00

884 · Equipment Rental 67.50 637.31 277.43 285.57 157.47 1,425.28

888 · Office Supplies 323.77 24.67 422.20 212.28 71.73 1,054.65

900 · Advertising 139.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 139.94

901 · Accounting 0.00 0.00 1,125.00 325.00 325.00 1,775.00

902 · Payroll Services 116.22 219.96 116.22 116.22 116.22 684.84

903 · Legal 400.00 540.00 0.00 0.00 900.00 1,840.00

904 · Auditor 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,030.00 0.00 4,030.00

905 · Investigator 2.50 40.00 85.00 0.00 32.50 160.00

908 · Computer Consultant 361.50 1,925.00 2,648.00 361.50 3,614.00 8,910.00

910 · Calligrapher 616.10 0.00 360.95 0.00 0.00 977.05

920 · IPP Program (HPFL) 250.00 778.55 966.00 115.00 178.25 2,287.80

952 · Computer Software 3,271.98 46.98 989.43 1,986.98 61.98 6,357.35

Total Expense 34,030.77 26,958.98 40,320.94 28,714.32 27,335.76 157,360.77

Net Ordinary Income 245,426.76 -12,331.85 -38,610.37 -25,661.73 -22,833.07 145,989.74

Net Income 245,426.76 -12,331.85 -38,610.37 -25,661.73 -22,833.07 145,989.74

 Page 2 of 4 No assurance is provided on these financial statements.  Dislcosures are omitted.



 LA Board of Examiners for Speech-Language, Pathology, Audio
 Statement of Revenues & Expenses - Budgetary Comparison - 

Modified Cash Basis
 For the Five months ended November 30, 2022

Jul - Nov 22 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

601 · License Fees 13,375.00 16,250.00 -2,875.00 82.31%

602 · Renewal Fees 261,740.00 125,000.00 136,740.00 209.39%

603 · Restitutions 1,835.56 833.35 1,002.21 220.26%

604 · Miscellaneous Income 0.00 2,083.35 -2,083.35 0.0%

605 · Interest Income-CD 171.18 1,250.00 -1,078.82 13.69%

606 · Interest Income-Checking 166.77 125.00 41.77 133.42%

607 · Renewals - Delinquent 22,685.00 6,666.65 16,018.35 340.28%

608 · Verification Fees 530.00 625.00 -95.00 84.8%

609 · Mailing Lists 902.00 1,250.00 -348.00 72.16%

610 · Open Book Exam 0.00 25.00 -25.00 0.0%

611 · License Fees - Upgrades 1,170.00 2,083.35 -913.35 56.16%

612 · CE Pre-Approvals 0.00 312.50 -312.50 0.0%

613 · Administrative Fines 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

614 · Telehealth 750.00 416.65 333.35 180.01%

615 · Telehealth Renewals 25.00

Total Income 303,350.51 156,920.85 146,429.66 193.31%

Gross Profit 303,350.51 156,920.85 146,429.66 193.31%

Expense

Admin-Out State-Other 0.00 83.35 -83.35 0.0%

Maintenance 0.00 208.35 -208.35 0.0%

Office Equipment 0.00 416.65 -416.65 0.0%

salary - compensated absences a 0.00 2,291.65 -2,291.65 0.0%

700 · Administrative Income - Diet 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

701 · Administrative Expense - Diet 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

702 · Salaries 53,665.05 49,791.65 3,873.40 107.78%

703 · Retirement 21,680.70 20,833.35 847.35 104.07%

705 · Medicare 659.45 625.00 34.45 105.51%

706 · Group Insurance 10,707.20 10,000.00 707.20 107.07%

709 · OPEB Expense 0.00 1,666.65 -1,666.65 0.0%

721 · Admin-IN State-Mileage 261.04 208.35 52.69 125.29%

722 · Admin-IN State-Other 0.00 83.35 -83.35 0.0%

723 · Board-In State-Mileage 2,863.02 4,583.35 -1,720.33 62.47%

724 · Board -In State-Other 0.00 1,250.00 -1,250.00 0.0%

725 · Board-Out State-Other 0.00 416.65 -416.65 0.0%

730 · Conference - Registration 1,125.00 625.00 500.00 180.0%

731 · Conferences - Out of State 0.00 416.65 -416.65 0.0%

732 · Conferences In-State 0.00 208.35 -208.35 0.0%

733 · Conferences - flights 2,137.69 833.35 1,304.34 256.52%

734 · Conferences Hotels 1,405.18

 Page 3 of 4 No assurance is provided on these financial statements.  Disclosures are omitted.



 LA Board of Examiners for Speech-Language, Pathology, Audio
 Statement of Revenues & Expenses - Budgetary Comparison - 

Modified Cash Basis
 For the Five months ended November 30, 2022

Jul - Nov 22 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense

740 · Meeting Expense 3,122.41 4,166.65 -1,044.24 74.94%

852 · Printing/Reproduction 136.75 625.00 -488.25 21.88%

853 · Insurance 1,189.00 3,083.35 -1,894.35 38.56%

855 · Rent 8,437.50 9,166.65 -729.15 92.05%

856 · Rules Promulgation 4,170.00 1,250.00 2,920.00 333.6%

858 · Dues/Sub & Publication 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%

859 · Postage & Delivery 446.45 416.65 29.80 107.15%

860 · Telephone -370.09 1,083.35 -1,453.44 -34.16%

861 · Utilities 1,198.80 750.00 448.80 159.84%

862 · Security 122.31 156.25 -33.94 78.28%

863 · Miscellaneous Exp 0.02 625.00 -624.98 0.0%

864 · Bank Charges/Disc Fee 11,796.33 4,166.65 7,629.68 283.11%

880 · Continuing Education 3,000.00 4,166.65 -1,166.65 72.0%

884 · Equipment Rental 1,425.28 1,250.00 175.28 114.02%

888 · Office Supplies 1,054.65 2,083.35 -1,028.70 50.62%

889 · Deprec./Amortization Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

890 · Computer Equipment 5,978.14 416.65 5,561.49 1,434.81%

900 · Advertising 139.94

901 · Accounting 1,775.00 2,083.35 -308.35 85.2%

902 · Payroll Services 684.84 916.65 -231.81 74.71%

903 · Legal 1,840.00 14,583.35 -12,743.35 12.62%

904 · Auditor 4,030.00 1,041.65 2,988.35 386.89%

905 · Investigator 160.00 4,166.65 -4,006.65 3.84%

907 · Consultant - Computer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

908 · Computer Consultant 8,910.00 2,083.35 6,826.65 427.68%

910 · Calligrapher 977.05 791.65 185.40 123.42%

911 · Computer Backup & Hosting 0.00 833.35 -833.35 0.0%

912 · Seasonal Employee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

913 · Scanning 0.00 833.35 -833.35 0.0%

915 · Hearing Expense 0.00 833.35 -833.35 0.0%

920 · IPP Program (HPFL) 2,287.80 2,083.35 204.45 109.81%

922 · Janitorial 0.00 2,083.35 -2,083.35 0.0%

952 · Computer Software 6,357.35 20,833.35 -14,476.00 30.52%

953 · Scanning Equip/License Renewal 0.00 208.35 -208.35 0.0%

Total Expense 163,373.86 181,823.00 -18,449.14 89.85%

Net Ordinary Income 139,976.65 -24,902.15 164,878.80 -562.11%

Net Income 139,976.65 -24,902.15 164,878.80 -562.11%
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